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American Peanut Council  18 

Stephanie Grunenfelder 
American Peanut Council 
1500 King Street Suite 301 
Alexandria,  VA  22314  
sgrunenfelder@peanutsusa.com 
   (703) 838-9500 x107 

Catania Spagna Corporation 35 

Bob Basile 
Catania Spagna Corp. 
1 Nemco Way 
Ayer, MA  01432 
rbasile@cataniausa.com 
    (978) 772-7900 

Control Union World Group 13 

Daniel O’Rourke  
Control Union World Group 
115 James Dr. West 
St. Rose  LA  70087 
dorourke@controlunion.com 
     (504) 468-5485         

Degesch America, Inc. 32 

Jim Osment 
Degesch America, Inc. 
1201 N.W. 5TH Terrace 
Blue Springs, MO 64014 
josment@degeschamerica.com 
    (816) 229-4696 

Edesia Global Nutrition Solutions 34 

Maria Kasparian 
Edesia Global Nutrition Solutions 
88 Royal Little Drive 
Providence,  RI   02904 
mkasparian@edesiallc.org 
    (401) 272-5521 / (401) 256-9344 
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Farm Service Agency 
U.S. Department of Agriculture 17 

Betty Kunkel 
USDA-FSA-Kansas City Commodity Office 
P.O. Box 419205 
Kansas City  MO 64141 
betty.kunkel@kcc.usda.gov 
    (816) 926-3295 

Food Protection Alliance 21 

Stephen Roy, Executive Director 
Food Protection Alliance 
sroy@FPAlliance.com 
www@FPAlliance.com 
     (877)-FPA-3334 

Global Food & Nutrition, Inc. 3 

Nina Schlossman 
Global Food & Nutrition Inc. 
1300 L.  St.  NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
nina@globalfoodandnutrition.com 
    (646) 283-2964 

Humanitarian Aid Program & 
Donation 9 

Claudia Nunez G. 
Humanitarian Aid Program & Donation 
Guatemala,  City 
claudianu@ufm.edu 
    (502) 5233-4080 (Guatemala) 

IBM Global Business Services 14-15 

Randal P. Livingston 
IBM Global Business Services 
Bethesda, MD 20817 
rlivingston@us.ibm.com 
   (443) 623-3635  
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INSTA-PRO International 36 

Amanda Scott 
Assistant Manager, Marketing & Sales 
4043 120th Street 
Urbandale, IA, 50323 
ascott@insta-pro.com 
   (515) 254-1261 

Idaho Pacific Corp. 12 

Jon Schodde 
Idaho Pacific Corp. 
P.O. Box 478 
Ririe  ID  83443 
schodde@idahopacific.com 
   (208) 538-6971 

Idaho Wheat Commission 2 

Connie Robinson 
Idaho Wheat Commission 
821 West State Street 
Boise, ID  83702 
connie@idahowheat.org 
   (208) 334-2353 

INTERTEK 16 

Graham Fogg or Krystal Caillouet 
Intertek 
160 James Dr. East Suite 200 
St. Rose,  LA  70087 
Graham.fogg@intertek.com 
Krystal.caillouet@intertek.com 
    (504) 602-2100 

Land O’Lakes, Inc.  4-5 

Colleen Bryn 
Communications Specialist 
Land O’Lakes 
CRBryn@landolakes.com 
    (651) 494-5119 (direct) 
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Missionary Expediters, Inc.  & 
Cargo Logistics, Inc. 30 

Joe Fontenot 
Missionary Expediters, Inc. & Cargo Logistics, Inc. 
5620 Tchoupitoulas St. 
New Orleans  LA 70115 
joef@mxshipping.com 
    (800) 299-6363  x 103 

NISH 33 

David Brown - NISH 
Senior Bus. Development Manager 
8401Old Courthouse Rd. 
Vienna, VA 22182 
dbrown@NISH.org 
    (571) 226-4621 

Oxfam America 8 

Jim French 
Regional Advocacy Lead 
Oxfam America 
8016 W. Longview Rd. 
Partridge,  KS  67566 
jfrench@oxfamamerica.org 
   (620) 200-0260 / (620) 567-2528 

PATH 1 

Matthew Frey or Dan Gundry 
PATH Commercialization Associate 
2201 Westlake Avenue, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98121 
dgundry@path.org 
www.path.org 
   (206) 285-3500 

SGS North America, Inc. 7 

Elizabeth Corder 
SGS North America, Inc. 
151 James Drive West 
St. Rose  LA  70087 
Elizabeth.Corder@sgs.com 
   (901) 828-1943 
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SUD-Chemie Performance Packaging 31 

Theresa Zamora 
SUD-Chemie Performance Pkg. 
101 Christine Dr. 
Belen  NM 87002 
Theresa.Zamora@sud-chemie.com 
   (505) 244-7128 

Survivor Industries Inc.  25 

Howard Wallace 
Survivor Industries, Inc. 
1621 Emerson Avenue 
Oxnard, CA 93033 
www.survivorind.com 
    (805) 385-5560 

U.S. Dairy Export Council 19-20 

Eileen Collins / Joan Parker 
U.S. Dairy Export Council 
2101 Wilson Blvd. Suite 400 
Arlington, VA  22201 
ecollins@usdec.org      jparker@usdec.org 
    (703) 528-3049            (202) 244-4308 

U.S. Highbush Blueberry Council 6 

Thomas J. Payne 
U.S. Highbush Blueberry Council 
C/O TJPMD 865 Woodside Way 
San Mateo  CA  94401 
tpayne@tjpmd.com 
   (650) 340-8563 

U.S. Potato Board 11 

Dinah Tobey 
US Potato Board 
7555 E Hampden Ave # 412 
Denver  CO  80231 
dinah@uspotatoes.com 
   (303) 369-7783 
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United Sorghum Checkoff Program 10 

Virgil W. Smail 
United Sorghum Checkoff Program 
4201 North Interstate 27 
Lubbock,  TX  79403 
virgil@sorghumcheckoff.com 
    (806) 687-8727 

USA Maritime  28-29 

Jade Floyd 
USA Maritime 
1850 M. ST. NW #800 
Washington  DC  20036 
jfloyd@clsdc.com 
   (202) 777-3563 

USA Rice Federation  24 

Ekta Bhattarai 
USA Rice Federation 
4301 N. Fairfax Dr. Suite #425 
Arlington, VA  22203 
ebhattarai@usarice.com 
     (703) 236-1457 

UTZ Certified-Good Inside 26 

Graham Mitchell 
UTZ Certified-Good Inside 
9 Red Barn Rd. 
Pembroke  MA 02339 
Graham.mitchell@utzcertified.org 
   (781) 752-5729 

Virginia Port Authority 22-23 

Linda G. Ford 
Virginia Port Authority 
600 World Trade Center 
Norfolk, VA  23510 
www.portofvirginia.com 
lford@vaports.com 
     (757) 683-2897 
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World Initiative for Soy in Human 
Health / American Soybean 

Association 
27 

Jim Hershey / Kacy Franklin 
Executive Director 
World Initiative for Soy in Human Health 
www.wishh.org 
www.SoyGrowers.com 
   (314) 576-1770 / (314) 754-1314 
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